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Wyoming Community College System
Fall 2006 Enrollment Report 

Table 1

WYOMING COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM Enrollment Report

  Credit Headcount* Credit FTE

College Full-time Part-time Total Percent Full-time Part-time Total Percent

Casper 1,840 2,249 4,089 20.2% 2,281.6 908.5 3,190.1 21.9%
Central 679 1,030 1,709 8.4% 843.5 408.5 1,252.0 8.6%
Eastern 488 958 1,446 7.1% 654.0 350.8 1,004.8 6.9%
LCCC 1,785 2,799 4,584 22.6% 2,215.7 1,036.3 3,252.0 22.3%
Northwest 1,170 593 1,763 8.7% 1,545.1 248.0 1,793.1 12.3%
NWCCD 1,038 2,098 3,136 15.5% 1,286.5 708.3 1,994.8 13.7%
Western 1,054 2,493 3,547 17.5% 1,369.2 697.2 2,066.3 14.2%

Total 8,054 12,220 20,274 10,195.6 4,357.6 14,553.2
Percent 39.7% 60.3% 100% 70.1% 29.9% 100%

*These counts include on-campus, distance education, auditing, compressed video and telecourse students 

Source:  Wyoming Community College Commission Date: 27-Apr-07

Table 2

WYOMING COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM Credit Headcount* By Age

College <17  17-24  25-29  30-34  35-39  40-49  50-59 ≥ 60 Unknown

Casper 158 2,240 451 314 212 336 238 129 11
Central 165 853 181 114 102 159 94 41 0
Eastern 100 768 111 69 78 147 109 63 1
LCCC 228 2,575 545 298 242 359 226 111 0
Northwest 23 1,200 164 93 81 116 59 26 1
NWCCD 264 1,673 287 196 159 272 199 86 0
Western 272 1,713 398 262 184 391 239 88 0

System 1,210.0 11,022.0 2,137.0 1,346.0 1,058.0 1,780.0 1,164.0 544.0 13.0
Percent 6.0% 54.4% 10.5% 6.6% 5.2% 8.8% 5.7% 2.7% 0.1%

*These counts include on-campus, distance education, auditing, compressed video and telecourse students 

Source:  Wyoming Community College Commission Date: 27-Apr-07
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Wyoming Community College System
Fall 2006 Enrollment Report 

Table 3

WYOMING COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM Credit Headcount* by County

County
Percent* Credit

County In-state County Students as
County Casper Central Eastern LCCC Northwest NWCCD Western Total Enrollment Pop.** % of Pop.

Albany 20 3 15 801 5 6 3 853 4.8% 25,776 3.3%
Big Horn 10 5 2 6 283 17 6 329 1.9% 8,596 3.8%
Campbell 81 2 8 36 16 1,204 3 1,350 7.6% 27,856 4.8%
Carbon 68 5 6 23 8 8 199 317 1.8% 12,248 2.6%
Converse 199 2 284 18 8 14 0 525 3.0% 9,908 5.3%
Crook 15 0 96 7 3 64 0 185 1.0% 4,905 3.8%
Fremont 76 1,190 5 30 14 14 26 1,355 7.7% 27,855 4.9%
Goshen 24 0 499 23 1 7 1 555 3.1% 9,682 5.7%
Hot Springs 28 69 1 11 19 5 3 136 0.8% 3,753 3.6%
Johnson 25 2 3 4 8 239 2 283 1.6% 6,215 4.6%
Laramie 49 2 24 2,852 3 15 10 2,955 16.7% 65,078 4.5%
Lincoln 12 21 4 11 11 6 311 376 2.1% 12,030 3.1%
Natrona 2,872 9 12 36 11 25 16 2,981 16.9% 53,673 5.6%
Niobrara 17 1 29 4 1 3 2 57 0.3% 1,868 3.1%
Park 30 3 7 17 717 20 5 799 4.5% 20,933 3.8%
Platte 53 3 128 51 1 6 10 252 1.4% 6,853 3.7%
Sheridan 44 1 7 16 18 1,041 5 1,132 6.4% 21,703 5.2%
Sublette 22 7 1 10 9 5 121 175 1.0% 5,442 3.2%
Sweetwater 25 9 6 25 4 8 1,569 1,646 9.3% 28,631 5.7%
Teton 8 178 3 10 1 4 11 215 1.2% 15,568 1.4%
Uinta 13 10 9 20 7 2 748 809 4.6% 14,386 5.6%
Washakie 48 4 2 15 96 20 6 191 1.1% 6,125 3.1%
Weston 29 1 128 7 7 27 3 202 1.1% 5,422 3.7%

In-County 2,872 1,190 499 2,852 717 1,041 1,569 10,740
Out County 896 337 780 1,181 534 1,719 1,491 6,938
Total In-State 3,768 1,527 1,279 4,033 1,251 2,760 3,060 17,678
Non-Residnt 321 182 167 551 512 376 487 2,596
 
Total 4,089 1,709 1,446 4,584 1,763 3,136 3,547 20,274 100.0% 394,506 4.5%

% In-County 70.2% 69.6% 34.5% 62.2% 40.7% 33.2% 44.2% 53.0%
% Out Cnty 21.9% 19.7% 53.9% 25.8% 30.3% 54.8% 42.0% 34.2%
% In-State 92.1% 89.4% 88.5% 88.0% 71.0% 88.0% 86.3% 87.2%
% Non-Res 7.9% 10.6% 11.5% 12.0% 29.0% 12.0% 13.7% 12.8%

*These counts include on-campus, distance education, auditing, compressed video and telecourse students 

Source:  Wyoming Community College Commission Date: 27-Apr-07

*% of County Residents to In-State

**U.S. Bureau of Census- 2005 County Population 
Estimates Ages 18 and up
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Table 4

WYOMING COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM Credit FTE by County*

County
County Casper Central Eastern LCCC Northwest NWCCD Western Total

Albany 21.9 4.7 21.7 498.5 4.6 4.9 1.5 557.7
Big Horn 9.2 4.5 3.6 3.4 268.6 17.9 6.2 313.4
Campbell 73.7 3.3 12.4 14.8 21.3 693.6 2.8 821.9
Carbon 65.8 7.0 8.3 16.3 9.9 8.8 107.8 223.9
Converse 176.7 2.2 162.8 14.6 9.7 7.3 0.0 373.2
Crook 17.3 0.0 45.6 4.0 2.9 42.6 0.0 112.4
Fremont 72.6 839.1 8.2 21.4 14.2 17.2 15.3 987.9
Goshen 19.3 0.0 260.8 21.3 1.5 7.3 0.5 310.8
Hot Springs 29.8 45.8 1.2 8.4 22.0 5.1 1.4 113.6
Johnson 23.5 3.0 5.5 3.8 10.1 148.9 0.4 195.2
Laramie 33.3 1.9 27.8 2,024.1 4.4 12.1 8.5 2,112.1
Lincoln 12.1 16.3 5.8 7.1 14.7 6.9 175.8 238.7
Natrona 2,030.3 3.8 19.4 16.3 12.3 14.2 5.9 2,102.2
Niobrara 19.2 1.0 13.9 2.4 1.6 1.8 1.8 41.7
Park 17.8 2.8 10.1 12.9 615.0 21.6 2.2 682.4
Platte 52.0 3.7 73.0 45.9 1.7 5.7 8.0 190.0
Sheridan 28.8 0.3 10.9 11.9 17.8 592.3 2.8 664.8
Sublette 23.9 6.8 1.5 10.8 13.3 6.2 47.6 110.1
Sweetwater 18.7 9.3 9.7 19.5 5.5 8.7 904.6 975.9
Teton 8.1 76.5 4.8 4.3 0.7 4.3 5.6 104.3
Uinta 16.3 12.6 15.2 10.0 9.8 2.8 447.8 514.6
Washakie 43.7 3.2 2.3 12.5 73.9 23.0 4.3 162.9
Weston 28.4 0.3 85.3 2.0 9.3 26.4 1.1 152.7

In-County 2,030.3 839.1 260.8 2,024.1 615.0 592.3 904.6 7,266.2
Out County 812.1 208.8 549.1 762.2 529.6 1,087.2 847.1 4,796.1
Total In-State 2,842.4 1,047.8 810.0 2,786.4 1,144.6 1,679.5 1,751.7 12,062.2
Non-Residnt 347.9 204.4 195.0 465.9 648.7 315.6 314.9 2,492.4

 
Total 3,190.3 1,252.2 1,005.0 3,252.3 1,793.3 1,995.1 2,066.6 14,554.6

% In-County 63.6% 67.0% 26.0% 62.2% 34.3% 29.7% 43.8% 49.9%
% Out Cnty 25.5% 16.7% 54.6% 23.4% 29.5% 54.5% 41.0% 33.0%
% In-State 89.1% 83.7% 80.6% 85.7% 63.8% 84.2% 84.8% 82.9%
% Non-Res 10.9% 16.3% 19.4% 14.3% 36.2% 15.8% 15.2% 17.1%

* FTE values may not equal to Table 1 due to rounding in enrollment program.
Source:  Wyoming Community College Commission Date: 27-Apr-07
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Table 5

WYOMING COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM Headcount* by Credit Hours

Credit Hours Casper Central Eastern LCCC Northwest NWCCD Western Total Percent

 <=1 242 109 235 275 40 506 829 2,236 11.0%
2 148 22 58 202 72 175 293 970 4.8%
3 545 324 204 1,113 115 467 528 3,296 16.3%
4 341 174 102 283 88 282 238 1,508 7.4%
5 115 17 30 63 59 65 35 384 1.9%
6 226 96 65 223 57 201 187 1,055 5.2%
7 197 100 90 159 36 135 150 867 4.3%
8 127 62 42 123 24 71 54 503 2.5%
9 141 47 34 150 40 68 63 543 2.7%

10 97 47 52 118 33 85 94 526 2.6%
11 70 32 46 90 29 43 22 332 1.6%
12 415 174 87 358 130 178 166 1,508 7.4%
13 317 129 55 327 135 195 146 1,304 6.4%
14 247 85 36 220 119 138 101 946 4.7%
15 235 70 66 238 181 140 137 1,067 5.3%
16 210 66 73 237 182 134 153 1,055 5.2%
17 130 39 46 139 152 100 95 701 3.5%
18 92 33 36 98 111 94 87 551 2.7%
19 55 24 31 58 79 34 54 335 1.7%
20 41 11 14 47 50 5 50 218 1.1%
21 34 9 4 18 16 7 37 125 0.6%
22 31 11 6 20 9 9 16 102 0.5%

 >22 33 28 34 25 6 4 12 142 0.7%

Total 4,089 1,709 1,446 4,584 1,763 3,136 3,547 20,274 100.0%

*These counts include on-campus, distance education, auditing, compressed video and  telecourse students 

Source:  Wyoming Community College Commission Date: 27-Apr-07

Table 6

WYOMING COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM Headcount* by Gender

Casper Central Eastern LCCC Northwest Sheridan Western Total Percent

Men 1,547 576 530 1,821 718 1,447 1,802 8,441 41.6%
Women 2,542 1,133 916 2,763 1,045 1,689 1,745 11,833 58.4%
Total 4,089 1,709 1,446 4,584 1,763 3,136 3,547 20,274 100.0%
*These counts include on-campus, distance education, auditing, compressed video and telecourse students 

Source:  Wyoming Community College Commission Date: 27-Apr-07

5



Wyoming Community College System
Fall 2006 Enrollment Report 

Table 7

WYOMING COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM Credit Headcount* by Program of Study

Full-Time Part-Time Total Grand
College Acad Occup Undec Total Acad Occup Undec Total Acad Occup Undec Total

Casper 1,145 622 73 1,840 451 396 1,402 2,249 1,596 1,018 1,475 4,089
Central 379 248 52 679 215 138 677 1,030 594 386 729 1,709
Eastern 192 181 115 488 130 42 786 958 322 223 901 1,446
LCCC 1,016 621 148 1,785 656 492 1,651 2,799 1,672 1,113 1,799 4,584
Northwest 781 385 4 1,170 484 98 11 593 1,265 483 15 1,763
NWCCD 629 358 51 1,038 436 167 1,495 2,098 1,065 525 1,546 3,136
Western 770 254 30 1,054 467 217 1,809 2,493 1,237 471 1,839 3,547

Total 4,912 2,669 473 8,054 2,839 1,550 7,831 12,220 7,751 4,219 8,304 20,274
Percent 61.0% 33.1% 5.9% 23.2% 12.7% 64.1% 38.2% 20.8% 41.0%

Full-time/Part-time Percent 39.7% 60.3%

*These counts include on-campus, distance education, auditing, compressed video and telecourse students 

Source:  Wyoming Community College Commission Date: 27-Apr-07

Table 8

WYOMING COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM Level of Instruction and Student/Faculty Ratio

Full-Time Equivalency*
College Level I Level II Level III Unspec Total Student Faculty** Ratio

Casper 1,565.9 1,171.6 452.6 0.0 3,190.1 3,190.1 184 17 :1
Central 638.1 418.0 195.9 0.0 1,252.0 1,252.0 78 16 :1
Eastern 478.4 375.0 151.4 0.0 1,004.8 1,004.8 60 17 :1
LCCC 1,687.7 1,102.3 462.1 0.0 3,252.0 3,252.0 152 21 :1
Northwest 888.7 595.7 308.8 0.0 1,793.1 1,793.1 102 18 :1
NWCCD 937.1 559.9 497.9 0.0 1,994.8 1,994.8 108 19 :1
Western 1,006.1 598.0 462.3 0.0 2,066.3 2,066.3 118 18 :1

Total 7,202.0 4,820.4 2,530.8 0.0 14,553.2 14,553.2 802 18 :1

** FTE = Full-time + 1/3 Part-time
* FTE values may not equal to Table 1 due to rounding and funding model submissions
Source:  Wyoming Community College Commission Date: 27-Apr-07

Full-Time Equivalency

Level I = Lecture, Level II = Laboratory, Level III = High Technology, 
Unspec=Unspecified

** IPEDS 2005 Employees by Assigned 
Position Survey
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Table 9

WYOMING COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM Ten-Year History of Headcount

Fall Term Casper Central Eastern LCCC Northwest Sheridan Western Total

1996 3,960 1,862 1,738 4,121 1,910 2,836 2,779 19,206 N/A
1997 3,945 1,784 1,759 4,392 1,780 2,846 2,895 19,401 1.0%
1998 3,899 1,822 1,626 4,158 1,687 2,726 2,648 18,566 -4.3%
1999 4,085 1,659 1,487 3,586 1,706 2,731 2,558 17,812 -4.1%
2000 3,971 1,547 1,446 3,574 1,572 2,674 2,578 17,362 -2.5%
2001 3,849 1,635 1,471 3,863 1,576 2,786 2,612 17,792 2.5%
2002 4,074 1,855 1,543 4,157 1,625 2,551 2,617 18,422 3.5%
2003 4,158 1,808 1,605 4,465 1,715 2,665 2,641 19,057 3.4%
2004 4,023 1,732 1,568 4,522 1,755 2,761 2,654 19,015 -0.2%
2005 4,285 1,637 1,496 4,603 1,754 2,895 3,403 20,073 5.6%
2006 4,089 1,709 1,446 4,584 1,763 3,136 3,547 20,274 1.0%

10-Year Change 3.3% -8.2% -16.8% 11.2% -7.7% 10.6% 27.6% 5.6%
5-Year Change 6.2% 4.5% -1.7% 18.7% 11.9% 12.6% 35.8% 14.0%

Source:  Wyoming Community College Commission Date: 27-Apr-07

Table 10

WYOMING COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM Ten-Year History of FTE Enrollment

Percent
Fall Term Casper Central Eastern LCCC Northwest Sheridan Western Total Change

1996 3,332.7 1,278.4 1,072.4 2,583.3 1,940.1 1,969.4 1,904.4 14,080.7 N/A
1997 3,329.5 1,264.5 1,044.8 2,625.8 1,827.9 1,938.6 1,897.1 13,928.2 -1.1%
1998 3,211.2 1,291.3 994.1 2,608.1 1,727.5 1,725.0 1,811.3 13,368.4 -4.0%
1999 3,224.1 1,239.5 942.7 2,324.4 1,620.8 1,788.8 1,841.4 12,981.7 -2.9%
2000 3,128.8 1,096.9 930.7 2,407.7 1,627.0 1,787.4 1,780.4 12,758.9 -1.7%
2001 3,113.2 1,184.1 954.8 2,576.2 1,631.3 1,834.5 1,742.4 13,036.4 2.2%
2002 3,238.8 1,322.4 1,028.9 2,833.1 1,636.2 1,709.8 1,840.8 13,609.9 4.4%
2003 3,360.8 1,387.1 1,071.8 2,975.0 1,709.1 1,806.6 1,924.5 14,234.9 4.6%
2004 3,149.8 1,275.0 1,022.8 3,169.8 1,772.0 1,867.1 1,974.9 14,231.4 0.0%
2005 3,319.9 1,232.8 999.2 3,176.4 1,710.0 1,956.8 2,128.8 14,523.9 2.1%
2006 3,190.1 1,252.0 1,004.8 3,252.0 1,793.1 1,994.8 2,066.3 14,553.2 0.2%

10-Year Change -4.3% -2.1% -6.3% 25.9% -7.6% 1.3% 8.5% 3.4%  
5-Year Change 2.5% 5.7% 5.2% 26.2% 9.9% 8.7% 18.6% 11.6%

Source:  Wyoming Community College Commission Date: 27-Apr-07

Percent 
Change
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Table 11

WYOMING COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM Credit Headcount* by Ethnicity

Ethnicity
Ethnicity Casper Central Eastern LCCC Northwest NWCCD Western Total Percent

Black Non-Hispanic 38 9 8 109 10 18 39 231 1.1%
American Indian/Alaskan 40 262 6 31 17 44 44 444 2.2%
Asian/Pacific Islander 24 15 2 67 31 23 21 183 0.9%
Hispanic 107 61 51 298 90 100 201 908 4.5%
White (Non-Hispanic) 3,852 1,312 1,374 4,011 1,609 2,936 3,161 18,255 90.0%
Non-Resident Alien 28 19 5 22 0 15 78 167 0.8%
Unknown 0 31 0 46 6 0 3 86 0.4%
  

Total 4,089 1,709 1,446 4,584 1,763 3,136 3,547 20,274

*These counts include on-campus, distance education, auditing, compressed video and telecourse students 

Source:  Wyoming Community College Commission Date: 27-Apr-07

WYOMING COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM Scope of Non-Credit Service

Total Non-Credit 
Enrollment
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Casper 386 336 12.5% 457 360 11.3% 843 687 11.9%
Central 485 421 15.7% 506 427 13.4% 991 826 14.3%
Eastern 452 300 11.2% 1,017 880 27.7% 1,469 1,160 20.1%
LCCC 575 431 16.1% 721 494 15.5% 1,296 911 15.8%
Northwest 531 357 13.3% 298 242 7.6% 829 593 10.3%
NWCCD 174 159 5.9% 73 64 2.0% 247 222 3.8%
Western* 860 674 25.2% 872 715 22.5% 1,732 1,373 23.8%

Total 3,463 2,678 100.0% 3,944 3,182 100.0% 7,407 5,772 100.0%
Percent 46.4% 55.1% 100%

* Non-BOCES sites only 
Source:  Wyoming Community College Commission Date: 27-Apr-07

Table 12

Continuing Education Course 
Enrollment

Community Service Course 
Enrollment
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